The term of your BCPC membership Plan begins on the date of the purchase of 

your membership Plan. Or if the Club for which you are purchasing a membership plan, is not yet open the date that 

that Club opens for business (the “Start Date”) and continues for a period of three hundred and sixty four (364) days 

for the Annual Plan. Thereafter your Plan membership will AUTOMATICALLY RENEW AND CONTINUE ON 

AN MONTHLY OR ANNUAL BASIS depending on the plan you choose, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 

AUTOMATIC RENEWAL TERMS SET FORTH IN SECTION 5 BELOW, UNTIL YOU EXPRESSLY